10.

A request from Cindy Lupo, Yantacaw School PTO, for the use of the
Yantacaw School library on various days beginning Monday,
September 18, 2000 through Monday, May 21, 2001 from 8:00 p.m.
to 9:30 p.m. for PTO meetings.

A request from Lynn Lemma, Nutley Adult School, to hang a banner
on the Oval fence from Friday, July 28, 2000 through Monday,
September 11, 2000 for registration.

A request from Marie Greiner, Van Riper Historic Restoration Fund,
to hang a banner on the Washington School fence from Monday,
August 7, 2000 through Monday, August 21, 2000 for a street fair.

A request from Dana Melillo, Township of Nutley, to hang a banner
on the Oval fence from Thursday, July 6, 2000 through Thursday,
July 13, 2000 to advertise a concert.

A request from Dana Melillo, Township of Nutley, to hang a banner
on the Oval fence from Tuesday, July 18, 2000 through Thursday,
July 27, 2000 to advertise a concert.

A request from Dana Melillo, Township of Nutley, to hang a banner
on the Oval fence from Thursday, July 27, 2000 through Wednesday,
August 9, 2000 to advertise a concert.

A request from Dana Melillo, Township of Nutley, to hang a banner
on the Oval fence from Thursday, August 10, 2000 through Tuesday,
August 22, 2000 to advertise a concert.

A request from Kathryn Rempusheski, Spring Garden School PTO, for
the use of Spring Garden School classrooms on various days beginning
Monday, September 11, 2000 through Tuesday, May 29, 2001 for PTO

events.

A request from Trish Adlesic, Studio USA Television, LLC, for the use
of the Nutley Oval, Franklin School cafeteria, Nutley High School

SCHEDULE B

EVENTS

12

14

14

13

12

14

gymnasium and a classroom on Wednesday, July 19, 2000 from 7:00 a.m.

to 9:00 p.m. for filming.

A request from Madeline Cucuzza, FAME Drama Booster Club, for the
use of the Nutley High School auditorium and cafeteria on Wednesday,

October 25, 2000 from 6:30 p.m. to 9:30 p.m. for a play.




1.

12.

14.

15.

A request from Mike O’Halloran, Nutley Police Department, for the use
of the Nutley Oval on Thursday, July 20, 2000 from 5:30 p.m. to
7:30 p.m. for a softball game.

A request from Mike O’Halloran, Nutley Police Department, for the use
of the Nutley Oval on Thursday, August 3, 2000 from 5:30 p.m. to
7:30 p.m. for a softball game.

A request from Ryan Smith, VIACOM Productions, Inc. for the use of
the Nutley High School parking lot on various days beginning Monday,
July 31, 2000 through Tuesday, August 8, 2000 from 6:00 p.m. to
9:00 p.m. and overnight, if needed, for parking of equipment vans.

A request from Sandra Coyte, Starbound, for the use of the Nutley High
School auditorium and three classrooms on Saturday, November 11,
2000 and Sunday, November 12, 2000 from 6:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. for
shows.

A request from Thomasina Hyland, Municipal Alliance, for the use of the
Nutley High School cafeteria on Wednesday, November 29, 2000 from
6:30 p.m. to 10:00 p.m. for a performance.

Total use of school property represented by the above
Total use of school property for the month of August 2000
*Detailed schedule on file in Business Office

Dated:

August 28, 2000

106
49






